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WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME  DOB GROUP 

40     

Snatch 

1  50  ALVAREZ Alejandra                         16.10.2003 BOGOTA 

2  30  SANCHEZ Michelle                          13.06.2006 RISARALDA 

3  29  BEDOYA Yatsury                            03.10.2004 CALDAS 

C&J 

1  65  ALVAREZ Alejandra                         16.10.2003 BOGOTA 

2  40  SANCHEZ Michelle                          13.06.2006 RISARALDA 

3  34  BEDOYA Yatsury                            03.10.2004 CALDAS 

Total 

1  115  ALVAREZ Alejandra                         16.10.2003 BOGOTA 

2  70  SANCHEZ Michelle                          13.06.2006 RISARALDA 

3  63  BEDOYA Yatsury                            03.10.2004 CALDAS 

45     

Snatch 

1  52  ANDRADE Natalia                           26.05.2003 VALLE 

2  34  VILLADA Isabella                          05.04.2006 CALDAS 

3  30  ESPINOSA Eliana                           11.11.2005 RISARALDA 

C&J 

1  64  ANDRADE Natalia                           26.05.2003 VALLE 

2  60  CASTRO Maria Fernanda                     24.02.2003 BOGOTA 

3  45  VILLADA Isabella                          05.04.2006 CALDAS 

Total 

1  116  ANDRADE Natalia                           26.05.2003 VALLE 

2  79  VILLADA Isabella                          05.04.2006 CALDAS 

3  70  ESPINOSA Eliana                           11.11.2005 RISARALDA 

49     

Snatch 

1  52  BLANDON Jara Daniela                      29.10.2002 BOYACA 

2  50  JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                      02.06.2005 BOGOTA 

3  48  BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                    14.08.2003 RISARALDA 

C&J 

1  68  BLANDON Jara Daniela                      29.10.2002 BOYACA 

2  65  JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                      02.06.2005 BOGOTA 

3  64  BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                    14.08.2003 RISARALDA 

Total 

1  120  BLANDON Jara Daniela                      29.10.2002 BOYACA 

2  115  JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                      02.06.2005 BOGOTA 

3  112  BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                    14.08.2003 RISARALDA 

55     

Snatch 

1  66  VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                   11.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  63  CORDOBA Michel                            22.09.2003 VALLE 

3  57  ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                    22.02.2003 BOYACA 

C&J 

1  82  VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                   11.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  78  CORDOBA Michel                            22.09.2003 VALLE 

3  72  ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                    22.02.2003 BOYACA 

Total 

1  148  VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                   11.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  141  CORDOBA Michel                            22.09.2003 VALLE 

3  129  ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                    22.02.2003 BOYACA 

59     

Snatch 

1  76  PALECHOR Daniela                          01.02.2002 VALLE 

2  68  ROMANA Dahiana                            08.10.2002 RISARALDA 

3  65  JUNKAR Karen Daniela                      23.04.2004 BOGOTA 

C&J 

1  95  PALECHOR Daniela                          01.02.2002 VALLE 

2  90  ROMANA Dahiana                            08.10.2002 RISARALDA 

3  80  JUNKAR Karen Daniela                      23.04.2004 BOGOTA 

Total 

1  171  PALECHOR Daniela                          01.02.2002 VALLE 

2  158  ROMANA Dahiana                            08.10.2002 RISARALDA 

3  145  JUNKAR Karen Daniela                      23.04.2004 BOGOTA 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

64     

Snatch 

1  87  RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE 

2  57  SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA 

3  49  TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA 

C&J 

1  104  RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE 

2  70  SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA 

3  63  TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA 

Total 

1  191  RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE 

2  127  SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA 

3  112  TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA 

71     

Snatch 

1  80  PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA 

2  50  BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA 

3  50  PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA 

C&J 

1  100  PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA 

2  64  BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA 

3  63  PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA 

Total 

1  180  PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA 

2  114  BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA 

3  113  PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA 

76     

Snatch 

1  78  ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE 

2  75  FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS 

3  58  CERQUERA Ivanna                          27.01.2006 TOLIMA 

C&J 

1  97  ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE 

2  90  FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS 

3  71  ESPANOL Zulma Katherine                  17.05.2002 BOYACA 

Total 

1  175  ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE 

2  165  FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS 

3  129  CERQUERA Ivanna                          27.01.2006 TOLIMA 

81     

Snatch 

1  80  RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE 

2      

3      

C&J 

1  90  RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE 

2      

3      

Total 

1  170  RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE 

2      

3      

+81 

Snatch 

1  73  MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO 

2  50  MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      

C&J 

1  85  MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO 

2  55  MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      

Total 

1  158  MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO 

2  105  MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

49     

Snatch 

1  80  PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META 

2  60  TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

3      

C&J 

1  100  PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META 

2  83  TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

3      

Total 

1  180  PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META 

2  143  TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

3      

55     

Snatch 

1  78  CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA 

2  77  RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA 

3  73  SILVA David                              12.12.2002 META 

C&J 

1  100  CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA 

2  90  RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA 

3  87  ARIAS Juan Camilo                        11.04.2002 BOYACA 

Total 

1  178  CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA 

2  167  RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA 

3  158  SILVA David                              12.12.2002 META 

61     

Snatch 

1  95  CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE 

2  88  VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA 

3  85  JIMENEZ Luis Miguel                      08.05.2002 CALDAS 

C&J 

1  117  CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE 

2  110  VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA 

3  106  JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO 

Total 

1  212  CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE 

2  198  VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA 

3  187  JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO 

67     

Snatch 

1  100  VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  98  DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA 

3  80  VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META 

C&J 

1  135  VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  120  DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA 

3  110  VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META 

Total 

1  235  VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA 

2  218  DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA 

3  190  VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META 

73     

Snatch 

1  115  SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE 

2  99  LEMUS MORENO Yoifer                      26.07.2002 CHOCO 

3  98  MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA 

C&J 

1  150  SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE 

2  125  BERRIO Yovani                            01.05.2002 CHOCO 

3  122  MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA 

Total 

1  265  SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE 

2  220  LEMUS MORENO Yoifer                      26.07.2002 CHOCO 

3  220  MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

81     

Snatch 

1  109  LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE 

2  108  DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA 

3  97  GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA 

C&J 

1  138  LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE 

2  133  DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA 

3  112  GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA 

Total 

1  247  LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE 

2  241  DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA 

3  209  GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA 

89     

Snatch 

1  100  SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA 

2  96  RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO 

3  60  NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA 

C&J 

1  125  SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA 

2  116  RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO 

3  72  NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA 

Total 

1  225  SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA 

2  212  RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO 

3  132  NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA 

96     

Snatch 

1      

2      

3      

C&J 

1      

2      

3      

Total 

1      

2      

3      

102    

Snatch 

1      

2      

3      

C&J 

1      

2      

3      

Total 

1      

2      

3      

+102 

Snatch 

1  115  DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

2  70  AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      

C&J 

1  147  DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

2  90  AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      

Total 

1  262  DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA 

2  160  AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA 

3      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
40 45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 +81 

1 BOYACA   84/1 132/2 66/1 91/2 75/1 67/1  75/1 590/ 9 

2 VALLE  84/1  75/1 84/1 84/1  84/1 84/1  495/ 6 

3 BOGOTA 84/1 25/1 75/1 84/1 69/1 62/1 84/1    483/ 7 

4 CALDAS 69/1 73/1 66/1   65/1  75/1   348/ 5 

5 QUINDIO     123/2 59/1 66/1   84/1 332/ 5 

6 RISARALDA 75/1 68/1 69/1  75/1      287/ 4 

7 CAQUETA      75/1 69/1    144/ 2 

8 TOLIMA    59/1    68/1   127/ 2 

9 CHOCO    66/1       66/ 1 

10 META    58/1       58/ 1 

 10 3 4 4 7 6 7 4 4 1 2 42 
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
49 55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 +102 

1 BOYACA  131/2 139/2 60/1 52/1 135/2 84/1   75/1 676/10 

2 BOGOTA 75/1 75/1 57/1 84/1 129/2 75/1    84/1 579/ 8 

3 CALDAS  57/1 23/1 129/2 115/2 63/1     387/ 7 

4 META 84/1 67/1 59/1 69/1 18/1      297/ 5 

5 RISARALDA  84/1 114/2  57/1      255/ 4 

6 VALLE   84/1  84/1 84/1     252/ 3 

7 QUINDIO   68/1 57/1   75/1    200/ 3 

8 CHOCO   51/1  140/2      191/ 3 

9 CAQUETA  60/1   47/1  69/1    176/ 3 

10 TOLIMA    75/1       75/ 1 

11 BOLIVAR   47/1        47/ 1 

 11 2 7 11 7 11 5 3   2 48 
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN  MEDALS 
 

RA
NK 

GROU
P 

GO
LD 

SILV
ER 

BRO
NZE 

4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0 

1
1 

1
2 

1
3 

1
4 

1
5 

1
6 

1
7 

1
8 

1
9 

2
0 

2
1 

2
2 

2
3 

2
4 

2
5 

1 VALLE 15 3                        

2 BOGO
TA 

9 4 3  2 1                    

3 BOYAC
A 

3 6 7 6 3                     

4 QUINDI
O 

3   3 3 5 1                   

5 RISAR
ALDA 

 6 5 1                      

6 CALDA
S 

 5 4 5 1                     

7 CAQUE
TA 

 3 3                       

8 TOLIM
A 

  2 1  2 1                   

9     3                      

10       1 2                   
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN  MEDALS 
 

RA
NK 

GROU
P 

GO
LD 

SILV
ER 

BRO
NZE 

4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0 

1
1 

1
2 

1
3 

1
4 

1
5 

1
6 

1
7 

1
8 

1
9 

2
0 

2
1 

2
2 

2
3 

2
4 

2
5 

1 VALLE 9                         

2 BOGO
TA 

6 9 3   4 1 1                  

3 BOYAC
A 

3 6 4 7 4 3  2  1                

4  3  5  1 2 1 1                  

5 RISAR
ALDA 

3   1 1  4 2  1                

6 QUINDI
O 

 3 2 1   3                   

7   3  2 1    3                 

8 TOLIM
A 

 3                        

9 CAQUE
TA 

  3   3    2 1               

10 CALDA
S 

  1 4 8  3  3                 

11 BOLIV
AR 

         2 1               
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 40 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      23    ALVAREZ Alejandra                        16.10.2003 BOGOTA A 45   50   55   50       

2      26    SANCHEZ Michelle                         13.06.2006 RISARALDA A 28   30   33   30       

3      127    BEDOYA Yatsury                           03.10.2004 CALDAS A 23   26   29   29       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 40 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      23    ALVAREZ Alejandra                        16.10.2003 BOGOTA A 60   65   65   65       

2      26    SANCHEZ Michelle                         13.06.2006 RISARALDA A 37   40   42   40       

3      127    BEDOYA Yatsury                           03.10.2004 CALDAS A 30   34   36   34       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 40 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      23    ALVAREZ Alejandra                        16.10.2003 BOGOTA A 50      65      115      

2      26    SANCHEZ Michelle                         13.06.2006 RISARALDA A 30      40      70      

3      127    BEDOYA Yatsury                           03.10.2004 CALDAS A 29      34      63      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      37    ANDRADE Natalia                          26.05.2003 VALLE A 47   50   52   52       

2      84    VILLADA Isabella                         05.04.2006 CALDAS A 30   33   34   34       

3      74    ESPINOSA Eliana                          11.11.2005 RISARALDA A 28   30   33   30       

          

 14    CASTRO Maria Fernanda                    24.02.2003 BOGOTA A 48   48   48   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      37    ANDRADE Natalia                          26.05.2003 VALLE A 60   64   64   64       

2      14    CASTRO Maria Fernanda                    24.02.2003 BOGOTA A 55   60   65   60       

3      84    VILLADA Isabella                         05.04.2006 CALDAS A 43   45   47   45       

4      74    ESPINOSA Eliana                          11.11.2005 RISARALDA A 37   40   42   40       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      37    ANDRADE Natalia                          26.05.2003 VALLE A 52      64      116      

2      84    VILLADA Isabella                         05.04.2006 CALDAS A 34      45      79      

3      74    ESPINOSA Eliana                          11.11.2005 RISARALDA A 30      40      70      

         

 14    CASTRO Maria Fernanda                    24.02.2003 BOGOTA A ------      60      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      77    BLANDON Jara Daniela                     29.10.2002 BOYACA A 52   ------   ------   52       

2      101    JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                     02.06.2005 BOGOTA A 50   50   53   50       

3      29    BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                   14.08.2003 RISARALDA A 45   48   51   48       

4      120    GARCIA Gaia Camila                       23.11.2003 CALDAS A 31   33   35   33       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      77    BLANDON Jara Daniela                     29.10.2002 BOYACA A 63   66   68   68       

2      101    JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                     02.06.2005 BOGOTA A 62   62   65   65       

3      29    BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                   14.08.2003 RISARALDA A 58   62   64   64       

4      120    GARCIA Gaia Camila                       23.11.2003 CALDAS A 40   43   45   43       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      77    BLANDON Jara Daniela                     29.10.2002 BOYACA A 52      68      120      

2      101    JUNKAR Nicole Andrea                     02.06.2005 BOGOTA A 50      65      115      

3      29    BEDOYA Angie Geraldine                   14.08.2003 RISARALDA A 48      64      112      

4      120    GARCIA Gaia Camila                       23.11.2003 CALDAS A 33      43      76      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      106    VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                  11.01.2002 BOGOTA A 63   66   68   66       

2      126    CORDOBA Michel                           22.09.2003 VALLE A 59   63   65   63       

3      122    ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                   22.02.2003 BOYACA A 55   57   60   57       

4      7    RODRIGUEZ Edileny Paola                  28.04.2004 META A 53   53   56   53       

5      66    PARDO Karen Nicol                        08.09.2003 BOYACA A 50   50   54   50       

6      113    PALACIOS PALACIOS Yeliza                 04.11.2004 CHOCO A 30   35   35   35       

7      44    BALLONA Nicole                           25.07.2004 TOLIMA A 25   30   30   30       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      106    VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                  11.01.2002 BOGOTA A 82   85   85   82       

2      126    CORDOBA Michel                           22.09.2003 VALLE A 78   82   82   78       

3      122    ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                   22.02.2003 BOYACA A 68   72   75   72       

4      7    RODRIGUEZ Edileny Paola                  28.04.2004 META A 70   73   73   70       

5      66    PARDO Karen Nicol                        08.09.2003 BOYACA A 70   75   75   70       

6      44    BALLONA Nicole                           25.07.2004 TOLIMA A 40   45   48   48       

7      113    PALACIOS PALACIOS Yeliza                 04.11.2004 CHOCO A 37   42   42   42       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      106    VILLAMIZAR Meely Lizeth                  11.01.2002 BOGOTA A 66      82      148      

2      126    CORDOBA Michel                           22.09.2003 VALLE A 63      78      141      

3      122    ORDONEZ Julieth Camila                   22.02.2003 BOYACA A 57      72      129      

4      7    RODRIGUEZ Edileny Paola                  28.04.2004 META A 53      70      123      

5      66    PARDO Karen Nicol                        08.09.2003 BOYACA A 50      70      120      

6      44    BALLONA Nicole                           25.07.2004 TOLIMA A 30      48      78      

7      113    PALACIOS PALACIOS Yeliza                 04.11.2004 CHOCO A 35      42      77      

 

 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      70    PALECHOR Daniela                         01.02.2002 VALLE A 70   76   80   76       

2      64    ROMANA Dahiana                           08.10.2002 RISARALDA A 63   65   68   68       

3      25    JUNKAR Karen Daniela                     23.04.2004 BOGOTA A 60   65   65   65       

4      91    GUAMAN Nicoll Dayana                     04.04.2002 BOYACA A 45   45   48   48       

5      99    CHAMORRO Maria Vanesa                    27.04.2002 QUINDIO A 35   40   42   40       

6      50    GORDILLO Laura Nicoll                    15.11.2006 QUINDIO A 30   33   33   33       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      70    PALECHOR Daniela                         01.02.2002 VALLE A 90   95   100   95       

2      64    ROMANA Dahiana                           08.10.2002 RISARALDA A 84   87   90   90       

3      25    JUNKAR Karen Daniela                     23.04.2004 BOGOTA A 80   84   84   80       

4      91    GUAMAN Nicoll Dayana                     04.04.2002 BOYACA A 51   54   54   54       

5      99    CHAMORRO Maria Vanesa                    27.04.2002 QUINDIO A 45   50   53   53       

6      50    GORDILLO Laura Nicoll                    15.11.2006 QUINDIO A 35   40   45   40       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      70    PALECHOR Daniela                         01.02.2002 VALLE A 76      95      171      

2      64    ROMANA Dahiana                           08.10.2002 RISARALDA A 68      90      158      

3      25    JUNKAR Karen Daniela                     23.04.2004 BOGOTA A 65      80      145      

4      91    GUAMAN Nicoll Dayana                     04.04.2002 BOYACA A 48      54      102      

5      99    CHAMORRO Maria Vanesa                    27.04.2002 QUINDIO A 40      53      93      

6      50    GORDILLO Laura Nicoll                    15.11.2006 QUINDIO A 33      40      73      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 

MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 
WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      89    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE A 80   84   87   87       

2      21    SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA A 52   55   57   57       

3      3    TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA A 45   49   49   49       

4      5    LONDONO Leidy Dayana                     25.03.2004 BOYACA A 40   45   50   45       

5      81    LOPEZ Tatiana                            25.05.2002 CALDAS A 45   45   45   45       

6      32    ARISTIZABAL Gabriela                     05.01.2003 BOGOTA A 43   46   46   43       

7      111    BRITO Carolina                           07.02.2002 QUINDIO A 40   44   44   40       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      89    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE A 100   104   107   104       

2      21    SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA A 65   70   72   70       

3      3    TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA A 55   59   63   63       

4      81    LOPEZ Tatiana                            25.05.2002 CALDAS A 56   60   64   60       

5      32    ARISTIZABAL Gabriela                     05.01.2003 BOGOTA A 55   58   61   58       

6      111    BRITO Carolina                           07.02.2002 QUINDIO A 50   55   55   50       

          

 5    LONDONO Leidy Dayana                     25.03.2004 BOYACA A 55   58   58   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      89    RODRIGUEZ Julieth                        20.02.2002 VALLE A 87      104      191      

2      21    SERNA VARGAS Juliana                     05.12.2003 CAQUETA A 57      70      127      

3      3    TAMARA Julied  Natalia                   11.07.2002 BOYACA A 49      63      112      

4      81    LOPEZ Tatiana                            25.05.2002 CALDAS A 45      60      105      

5      32    ARISTIZABAL Gabriela                     05.01.2003 BOGOTA A 43      58      101      

6      111    BRITO Carolina                           07.02.2002 QUINDIO A 40      50      90      

         

 5    LONDONO Leidy Dayana                     25.03.2004 BOYACA A 45      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      102    PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA A 80   83   83   80       

2      15    BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA A 50   53   55   50       

3      71    PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA A 48   50   50   50       

4      53    ANDICA Angie Natalia                     11.02.2005 QUINDIO A 40   45   47   45       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      102    PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA A 100   104   104   100       

2      15    BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA A 60   60   64   64       

3      71    PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA A 60   63   65   63       

4      53    ANDICA Angie Natalia                     11.02.2005 QUINDIO A 52   55   55   55       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      102    PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA A 80      100      180      

2      15    BERRIO Pamela Chifer                     09.03.2002 BOYACA A 50      64      114      

3      71    PERDOMO QUINONEZ Lina                    20.09.2003 CAQUETA A 50      63      113      

4      53    ANDICA Angie Natalia                     11.02.2005 QUINDIO A 45      55      100      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      69    ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE A 72   76   78   78       

2      82    FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS A 70   75   77   75       

3      110    CERQUERA Ivanna                          27.01.2006 TOLIMA A 50   55   58   58       

4      31    ESPANOL Zulma Katherine                  17.05.2002 BOYACA A 45   51   53   51       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      69    ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE A 92   97   100   97       

2      82    FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS A 90   90   93   90       

3      31    ESPANOL Zulma Katherine                  17.05.2002 BOYACA A 63   67   71   71       

4      110    CERQUERA Ivanna                          27.01.2006 TOLIMA A 63   68   71   71       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      69    ESCOBAR Tatiana                          02.03.2002 VALLE A 78      97      175      

2      82    FRANCO Angee                             21.08.2003 CALDAS A 75      90      165      

3      110    CERQUERA Ivanna                          27.01.2006 TOLIMA A 58      71      129      

4      31    ESPANOL Zulma Katherine                  17.05.2002 BOYACA A 51      71      122      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      83    RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE A 70   75   80   80       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      83    RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE A 85   90   95   90       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      83    RUIZ Valeria                             19.04.2004 VALLE A 80      90      170      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN +81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      105    MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO A 70   70   73   73       

2      48    MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA A 40   45   50   50       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN +81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      105    MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO A 80   85   85   85       

2      48    MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA A 50   55   60   55       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

WOMEN +81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      105    MURILLO Wendy                            04.01.2003 QUINDIO A 73      85      158      

2      48    MARINO Laura Camila                      28.05.2002 BOYACA A 50      55      105      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      90    PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META A 70   75   80   80       

2      19    TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 55   60   65   60       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      90    PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META A 90   95   100   100       

2      19    TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 75   80   83   83       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      90    PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META A 80      100      180      

2      19    TRUJILLO Sebastian                       01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 60      83      143      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      107    CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA A 73   76   78   78       

2      79    RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA A 72   75   77   77       

3      16    SILVA David                              12.12.2002 META A 70   73   76   73       

4      85    SANGUNA Jonathan                         17.10.2003 BOYACA A 63   68   72   72       

5      47    ARIAS Juan Camilo                        11.04.2002 BOYACA A 70   70   70   70       

6      13    RIVERA CUELLA Kevin                      18.06.2005 CAQUETA A 50   53   54   54       

7      59    ARIAS Santiago                           02.07.2003 CALDAS A 45   50   53   50       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      107    CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA A 95   100   105   100       

2      79    RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA A 87   90   98   90       

3      47    ARIAS Juan Camilo                        11.04.2002 BOYACA A 86   87   87   87       

4      85    SANGUNA Jonathan                         17.10.2003 BOYACA A 80   86   90   86       

5      16    SILVA David                              12.12.2002 META A 85   88   88   85       

6      13    RIVERA CUELLA Kevin                      18.06.2005 CAQUETA A 65   70   72   70       

7      59    ARIAS Santiago                           02.07.2003 CALDAS A 50   53   53   50       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      107    CHIQUITO Jeison Esteban                  07.12.2002 RISARALDA A 78      100      178      

2      79    RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA A 77      90      167      

3      16    SILVA David                              12.12.2002 META A 73      85      158      

4      85    SANGUNA Jonathan                         17.10.2003 BOYACA A 72      86      158      

5      47    ARIAS Juan Camilo                        11.04.2002 BOYACA A 70      87      157      

6      13    RIVERA CUELLA Kevin                      18.06.2005 CAQUETA A 54      70      124      

7      59    ARIAS Santiago                           02.07.2003 CALDAS A 50      50      100      

 

 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      76    CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE A 90   95   99   95       

2      51    VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA A 85   85   88   88       

3      60    JIMENEZ Luis Miguel                      08.05.2002 CALDAS A 85   85   85   85       

4      67    JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO A 77   77   81   81       

5      40    PEREZ Yeferson Camilo                    18.06.2003 BOYACA A 78   80   83   80       

6      88    MOSQUERA JOHAN                           26.12.2004 META A 75   79   79   75       

7      95    MENDOZA William Alejandro                20.02.2002 RISARALDA A 75   75   80   75       

8      28    PEREZ Miguel                             24.02.2004 BOGOTA A 65   68   70   68       

9      35    VALOYES Einer Zamir                      11.07.2003 CHOCO A 62   66   70   66       

10      34    PALOMINO Jaider                          15.07.2003 RISARALDA A 61   65   65   65       

11      123    CORTINEZ GONZALEZ Michael                28.09.2003 BOLIVAR A 55   58   60   60       

 

MEN 61 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      76    CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE A 108   112   117   117       

2      51    VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA A 103   105   110   110       

3      67    JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO A 103   106   111   106       

4      95    MENDOZA William Alejandro                20.02.2002 RISARALDA A 95   101   104   101       

5      40    PEREZ Yeferson Camilo                    18.06.2003 BOYACA A 100   105   105   100       

6      28    PEREZ Miguel                             24.02.2004 BOGOTA A 90   93   96   96       

7      88    MOSQUERA JOHAN                           26.12.2004 META A 95   100   100   95       

8      34    PALOMINO Jaider                          15.07.2003 RISARALDA A 87   92   95   92       

9      35    VALOYES Einer Zamir                      11.07.2003 CHOCO A 75   80   83   80       

10      123    CORTINEZ GONZALEZ Michael                28.09.2003 BOLIVAR A 70   75   80   75       

          

 60    JIMENEZ Luis Miguel                      08.05.2002 CALDAS A 103   104   108   ------      

 

MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      76    CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE A 95      117      212      

2      51    VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA A 88      110      198      

3      67    JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO A 81      106      187      

4      40    PEREZ Yeferson Camilo                    18.06.2003 BOYACA A 80      100      180      

5      95    MENDOZA William Alejandro                20.02.2002 RISARALDA A 75      101      176      

6      88    MOSQUERA JOHAN                           26.12.2004 META A 75      95      170      

7      28    PEREZ Miguel                             24.02.2004 BOGOTA A 68      96      164      

8      34    PALOMINO Jaider                          15.07.2003 RISARALDA A 65      92      157      

9      35    VALOYES Einer Zamir                      11.07.2003 CHOCO A 66      80      146      

10      123    CORTINEZ GONZALEZ Michael                28.09.2003 BOLIVAR A 60      75      135      

         

 60    JIMENEZ Luis Miguel                      08.05.2002 CALDAS A 85      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      98    VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA A 100   106   110   100       

2      65    DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA A 90   95   98   98       

3      55    VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META A 80   80   80   80       

4      10    QUINTERO jorge Alejandro                 01.01.2002 CALDAS A 74   80   81   74       

5      116    VILLEGAS Juan Fernando                   01.01.2002 CALDAS A 68   71   74   71       

6      114    DIAZ Robin Arley                         17.05.2002 BOYACA A 60   65   70   65       

7      43    GONZALEZ Juan Pablo                      03.03.2004 QUINDIO A 45   45   50   50       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 67 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      98    VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA A 120   125   135   135       

2      65    DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA A 115   120   126   120       

3      55    VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META A 100   104   110   110       

4      10    QUINTERO jorge Alejandro                 01.01.2002 CALDAS A 95   101   105   95       

5      116    VILLEGAS Juan Fernando                   01.01.2002 CALDAS A 85   89   95   95       

6      114    DIAZ Robin Arley                         17.05.2002 BOYACA A 75   80   86   80       

7      43    GONZALEZ Juan Pablo                      03.03.2004 QUINDIO A 60   65   70   65       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      98    VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA A 100      135      235      

2      65    DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA A 98      120      218      

3      55    VILLALOBOS Yeiner                        07.03.2004 META A 80      110      190      

4      10    QUINTERO jorge Alejandro                 01.01.2002 CALDAS A 74      95      169      

5      116    VILLEGAS Juan Fernando                   01.01.2002 CALDAS A 71      95      166      

6      114    DIAZ Robin Arley                         17.05.2002 BOYACA A 65      80      145      

7      43    GONZALEZ Juan Pablo                      03.03.2004 QUINDIO A 50      65      115      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      24    SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE A 115   120   125   115       

2      125    LEMUS MORENO Yoifer                      26.07.2002 CHOCO A 95   97   99   99       

3      49    MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA A 93   96   98   98       

4      20    ALZATE Jhonatan                          11.02.2002 CALDAS A 93   95   95   95       

5      72    BERRIO Yovani                            01.05.2002 CHOCO A 85   90   95   90       

6      22    GALLEGO Juan                             16.10.2002 BOGOTA A 88   90   95   90       

7      9    MADRID Jhon Alexander                    02.08.2003 RISARALDA A 78   81   81   78       

8      92    ARANGO MONTOYA Sergio                    21.12.2004 BOYACA A 73   75   75   73       

9      4    CORREA Miguel                            18.05.2005 CALDAS A 66   69   72   72       

10      104    SANCHEZ HENAO Juan Camilo                10.01.2004 CAQUETA A 50   53   55   53       

          

 45    SILVA Daniel                             17.09.2002 META A 80   80   80   ------      

 

MEN 73 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      24    SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE A 140   150   155   150       

2      72    BERRIO Yovani                            01.05.2002 CHOCO A 120   125   125   125       

3      49    MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA A 118   122   125   122       

4      125    LEMUS MORENO Yoifer                      26.07.2002 CHOCO A 116   121   123   121       

5      20    ALZATE Jhonatan                          11.02.2002 CALDAS A 114   117   122   117       

6      22    GALLEGO Juan                             16.10.2002 BOGOTA A 107   112   116   116       

7      9    MADRID Jhon Alexander                    02.08.2003 RISARALDA A 95   100   105   100       

8      45    SILVA Daniel                             17.09.2002 META A 95   100   100   100       

9      4    CORREA Miguel                            18.05.2005 CALDAS A 83   86   89   86       

10      92    ARANGO MONTOYA Sergio                    21.12.2004 BOYACA A 83   86   90   86       

11      104    SANCHEZ HENAO Juan Camilo                10.01.2004 CAQUETA A 66   70   70   70       

 

 
MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      24    SANTIESTEBAN Andres                      24.05.2002 VALLE A 115      150      265      

2      125    LEMUS MORENO Yoifer                      26.07.2002 CHOCO A 99      121      220      

3      49    MEDRANO Rony                             10.12.2004 BOGOTA A 98      122      220      

4      72    BERRIO Yovani                            01.05.2002 CHOCO A 90      125      215      

5      20    ALZATE Jhonatan                          11.02.2002 CALDAS A 95      117      212      

6      22    GALLEGO Juan                             16.10.2002 BOGOTA A 90      116      206      

7      9    MADRID Jhon Alexander                    02.08.2003 RISARALDA A 78      100      178      

8      92    ARANGO MONTOYA Sergio                    21.12.2004 BOYACA A 73      86      159      

9      4    CORREA Miguel                            18.05.2005 CALDAS A 72      86      158      

10      104    SANCHEZ HENAO Juan Camilo                10.01.2004 CAQUETA A 53      70      123      

         

 45    SILVA Daniel                             17.09.2002 META A ------      100      ------      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      27    LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE A 106   109   113   109       

2      100    DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA A 105   105   108   108       

3      117    GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA A 93   97   101   97       

4      96    BOLIVAR Gelman David                     25.08.2003 BOYACA A 83   85   85   85       

5      39    RAMIREZ Nicolas                          16.08.2004 CALDAS A 45   48   51   48       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      27    LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE A 133   138   140   138       

2      100    DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA A 133   139   139   133       

3      117    GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA A 112   112   116   112       

4      96    BOLIVAR Gelman David                     25.08.2003 BOYACA A 105   110   110   110       

5      39    RAMIREZ Nicolas                          16.08.2004 CALDAS A 50   53   55   50       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      27    LOPEZ Daniel                             31.10.2002 VALLE A 109      138      247      

2      100    DIAZ Samuel                              13.11.2002 BOGOTA A 108      133      241      

3      117    GARCIA Haider Alexander                  09.09.2002 BOYACA A 97      112      209      

4      96    BOLIVAR Gelman David                     25.08.2003 BOYACA A 85      110      195      

5      39    RAMIREZ Nicolas                          16.08.2004 CALDAS A 48      50      98      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      97    SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA A 93   95   100   100       

2      115    RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO A 90   94   96   96       

3      124    NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA A 50   55   60   60       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 89 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      97    SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA A 115   121   125   125       

2      115    RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO A 116   120   122   116       

3      124    NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA A 65   70   72   72       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      97    SANCHEZ Juan Esteban                     02.09.2003 BOYACA A 100      125      225      

2      115    RODRIGUEZ Alan Sebastian                 27.03.2002 QUINDIO A 96      116      212      

3      124    NIETO Jhon Jairo                         10.10.2004 CAQUETA A 60      72      132      
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CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN +102 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 105   110   115   115       

2      54    AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA A 58   65   70   70       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN +102 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 132   142   147   147       

2      54    AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA A 73   80   90   90       

 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

MEN +102 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      41    DIAZ Daniel                              01.01.2004 BOGOTA A 115      147      262      

2      54    AGUILAR Adrian Esteban                   22.05.2002 BOYACA A 70      90      160      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDERACIÓN COLOMBIANA DE PESAS 

Produced by the IWF TIS      

 

 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 

GROUPS OF JURIES AND REFEREES 
 

Jury Group 1   President   :   CORTES Monica   COL   
 PALACIO Edna   COL POLANCO Luis   COL  
    
    
    

Referee Group  1   :   BARRERO Elizabeth   COL CASTRO Emily Tatiana   COL  
 ZAMORA Reineiro   COL   
    

Referee Group  2   :   ASPRILLA Yonathan   COL MOYANO Magda   COL  
 PEREZ Javier   COL   
    
    

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO NACIONAL SUB 17 
MANIZALES-CALDAS   12.06.2019-16.06.2019 
GROUPS OF OTHER TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 

 
Chief Marshal Group 1   :   CHAUX Rubiel   COL TRUJILLO Diego   COL 

   
 Timekeeper Group 1   :   GARCIA Ferney   COL  

   
Technical Controller Group 1   :   SANCHEZ Paola   COL VALENCIA Cesar   COL 

   
Secretary Group 1   :   LOPEZ Armando   COL  
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MEN´S POINTS 
           

  

S
E

X
 

NAME DOB GROUP CATEGORY RECORD ENTRY B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINTS 

1 M 
SANTIESTEBAN 
Andres 

24.05.2002 VALLE                                    73 306 170 72.40 265 620.099 

2 M PENA Juan Esteban                        05.06.2003 META                                     49 220 170 41.20 180 513.444 

3 M VALERO Jhon Edier                        01.01.2002 BOGOTA                                   67 297 210 66.30 235 459.407 

4 M CANO Luis                                31.05.2002 VALLE                                    61 269 110 58.10 212 453.376 

5 M LOPEZ Daniel 31.10.2002 VALLE                                    81 327 210 73.40 247 393.750 

6 M DIAZ Samuel 13.11.2002 BOGOTA                                   81 327 210 74.80 241 362.863 

7 M VASQUEZ Nicolas                          17.06.2003 BOYACA                                   61 269 190 60.35 198 361.322 

8 M DIAZ Julian                              30.08.2003 TOLIMA                                   67 297 180 65.85 218 357.985 

9 M MEDRANO Rony 10.12.2004 BOGOTA                                   73 306 195 70.40 220 334.173 

10 M LEMUS Yoifer 26.07.2002 CHOCO                                    73 306 180 69.15 220 334.173 

11 M 
CHIQUITO Jeison 
Esteban                  

07.12.2002 RISARALDA                                55 248 170 54.25 178 332.305 

12 M BERRIO Yovani 01.05.2002 CHOCO                                    73 306 180 69.15 215 309.603 

13 M JIMENEZ Jhoiner                          05.05.2004 QUINDIO                                  61 269 160 60.80 187 298.835 

14 M ALZATE Jonatham 11.02.2002 CALDAS                                   73 306 200 71.30 212 295.483 

15 M RAMOS Luis                               28.02.2004 BOGOTA                                   55 248 145 53.95 167 268.849 

16 M GALLEGO Juan 16.10.2002 BOGOTA                                   73 306 180 71.80 206 268.604 

17 M 
PEREZ Yeferson 
Camilo                    

18.06.2003 BOYACA                                   61 269 185 60.15 180 263.264 

18 M DIAZ Daniel 01.01.2004 BOGOTA                                   102+ 396 215 103.25 262 253.552 

19 M SANCHEZ Juan 02.09.2003 BOYACA                                   89 342 210 83.85 225 248.845 

20 M 
MENDOZA William 
Alejandro                

20.02.2002 RISARALDA                                61 269 160 60.70 176 244.326 
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WOMEN POINTS 
           

  

S
E

X
 

NAME DOB GROUP CATEGORY RECORD ENTRY B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINTS 

1 W 
RODRIGUEZ 
Julieth                        

20.02.2002 VALLE                                    64 215 120 60.80 191 674.895 

2 W 
ALVAREZ 
Alejandra                        

16.10.2003 BOGOTA                                   40 135 100 39.90 115 587.049 

3 W 
PALECHOR 
Daniela                         

01.02.2002 VALLE                                    59 206 110 59.00 171 538.706 

4 W PLAZAS Shirlenis                         24.08.2002 BOGOTA                                   71 225 170 66.45 180 476.510 

5 W 
VILLAMIZAR Meely 
Lizeth                  

11.01.2002 BOGOTA                                   55 192 150 55.00 148 421.202 

6 W ROMANA Dahiana                           08.10.2002 RISARALDA                                59 206 120 58.60 158 414.267 

7 W ESCOBAR Tatiana 02.03.2002 VALLE                                    76 229 120 72.00 175 409.268 

8 W ANDRADE Natalia                          26.05.2003 VALLE                                    45 157 90 44.80 116 365.898 

9 W RUIZ Valeria 19.04.2004 VALLE                                    81 231 130 79.85 170 361.112 

10 W CORDOBA Michel                           22.09.2003 VALLE                                    55 192 110 52.95 141 358.582 

11 W FRANCO Angiee 01.01.2003 CALDAS                                   76 229 170 71.25 165 336.603 

12 W 
JUNKAR Karen 
Daniela                     

23.04.2004 BOGOTA                                   59 206 145 55.25 145 311.465 

13 W MURILLO Wendy 03.01.2003 QUINDIO                                  81+ 230 100 105.15 158 287.270 

14 W 
ORDONEZ Julieth 
Camila                   

22.02.2003 BOYACA                                   55 192 130 53.00 129 266.848 

15 W 
BLANDON Jara 
Daniela                     

29.10.2002 BOYACA                                   49 179 128 48.95 120 264.896 

16 W 
JUNKAR Nicole 
Andrea                     

02.06.2005 BOGOTA                                   49 179 105 47.95 115 229.972 

17 W 
RODRIGUEZ 
Edileny Paola                  

28.04.2004 META                                     55 192 110 54.00 123 227.799 

18 W 
BEDOYA Angie 
Geraldine                   

14.08.2003 RISARALDA                                49 179 70 47.40 112 210.639 

19 W 
PARDO Karen 
Nicol                        

08.09.2003 BOYACA                                   55 192 130 52.60 120 209.859 

20 W 
SERNA VARGAS 
Juliana                     

05.12.2003 CAQUETA                                  64 215 120 59.60 127 173.977 


